CONTENTS
Easy to drive
Medium Voltage
Brochure 21/22
CONTENTSPOWER ELECTRONICS
PE genetics
Our products
Our secretPage. 36— 38

supply fault, Emergency stop
Power modules protections Overcurrent (fuses), high DC bus voltage, Low DC bus voltage, DC bus voltage instability,
low input voltage, fiber optics communication lost, communication time overpassed (ti-
me-out), control voltage lost, gate drive fault, power module overtemperature.
REGULATION Electromagnetic compatibility Directive EMC 2004/108/EC, IEC/EN 61800-3, IEEE 519-1992
VSD design and construction IEC/EN 61800-4 General requirements
IEC/EN 61800-5-1 Safety
IEC/EN 60146-1-1 Semiconductor converters
MV transformer IEC/EN 60076 -1, -11, IEC/EN 60146-1-3, IEC/EN 61378-1
 XMV660 4.16kV
CODE
NOMINAL
CURRENT (A)
MOTOR POWER
kW HP[1]
X660298A 41 50 298 400
X660336A 41 60 336 450
X660373A 41 70 373 500
X660447A 41 80 447 600
X660522A 41 90 522 700
X660597A 41 100 597 800
X660671A 41 120 671 900
X660746B 41 130 746 1000
X660932B 41 160 932 1250
X661119B 41 200 1119 1500
X661305C 41 230 1305 1750
X661491C 41 260 1491 2000
X661752C 41 300 1752 2350
X661864D 41 320 1864 2500
X662051D 41 360 2051 2750
X662237D 41 390 2237 3000
X662610D 41 450 [3] 2610 3500
X662983E 41 520 [3] 2983 4000
X663356E 41 580 [3] 3356 4500
XMV660 6.6kV
CODE
NOMINAL
CURRENT (A)
MOTOR POWER
kW[2] HP
X660400A 66 45 400 536
X660450A 66 50 450 603
X660500A 66 55 500 671
X660560A 66 60 560 751
X660630A 66 70 630 845
X660710A 66 80 710 952
X660800A 66 90 800 1073
X660900A 66 100 900 1207
X661000A 66 110 1000 1341
X661250B 66 140 1250 1676
X661400B 66 150 1400 1877
X661600B 66 180 1600 2146
X661800B 66 200 1800 2414
X662000C 66 220 2000 2682
X662500C 66 270 2500 3353
X662800C 66 300 2800 3755
X663150D 66 350 3150 4224
X663550D 66 390 3550 4761
X664000D 66 440 [3] 4000 5364
X664500E 66 500 [3] 4500 6035
X665000E 66 550 [3] 5000 6705
STANDARD RATINGS
CONFIGURATION TABLE
X66 1000 A 66 5 3 H
XMV66O

W D
[1] Total height with redundant cooling option (RC). Dimensions valid for aluminum transformer, A power module type and 120% overload.
[2] Final weight will depend about the options, power and transformer material.
[1] Check the rated current of the motor nameplate and indicate the short circuit current to guarantee the compatibility with the selected drive.
[2] Consult availability with Power Electronics. Please consult Power Electronics with your demands.
NOTES NOTES
22 23
OUR PRODUCTSPOWER ELECTRONICS
XMV660 INDOOR
XMV660 3.3kV
CODE
NOMINAL CURRENT
(A)
MOTOR POWER
(kW)[3] (HP)
X660200A 33 45 200 268
X660250A 33 55 250 335
X660315A 33 70 315 422
X660355A 33 80 355 476
X660400A 33 90 400 536
X660450A 33 100 450 603
X660500A 33 110 500 671
X660560A 33 120 560 751
X660630B 33 140 630 845
X660710B 33 150 710 952
X660800B 33 175 800 1073
X660900B 33 200 900 1207
X661000C 33 220 1000 1341
X661250C 33 270 1250 1676
X661400C 33 310 1400 1877
X661600D 33 350 1600 2146
X661800D 33 400[9] 1800 2414
X662000D 33 440[9] 2000 2682
X662240E 33 490[9] 2240 3004
X662500E 33 550[9] 2500 3353
XMV660 2.3kV
CODE
NOMINAL CURRENT
(A)
MOTOR POWER
(kW) (HP)[1]
X660149A 23 50 149 200
X660186A 23 60 186 250
X660224A 23 70 224 300
X660261A 23 80 261 350
X660298A 23 90 298 400
X660336A 23 100 336 450
X660373A 23 120 373 500
X660447B 23 140 447 600
X660522B 23 170 522 700
X660597B 23 190 597 800
X660671C 23 210 671 900
X660746C 23 230 746 1000
X660932C 23 300 932 1250
X661119D 23 350 1119 1500
X661305D 23 410[9] 1305 1750
X661491E 23 470[9] 1491 2000
X661678E 23 530[9] 1678 2250
X661864E 23 590[9] 1864 2500
XMV660 3kV
CODE
NOMINAL CURRENT
(A)
MOTOR POWER
(kW)[2] (HP)
X660200A 30 50 200 268
X660250A 30 60 250 335
X660315A 30 75 315 422
X660355A 30 85 355 476
X660400A 30 100 400 536
X660450A 30 110 450 603
X660500A 30 120 500 671
X660560B 30 135 560 751
X660630B 30 150 630 845
X660710B 30 170 710 952
X660800B 30 200 800 1073
X660900C 30 220 900 1207
X661000C 30 240 1000 1341
X661250C 30 300 1250 1676
X661400D 30 340 1400 1877
X661600D 30 390 1600 2146
X661800D 30 430[9] 1800 2414
X662000E 30 480[9] 2000 2682
X662240E 30 540[9] 2240 3004
X662500E 30 600[9] 2500 3353
XMV660 4.16kV
CODE
NOMINAL CURRENT
(A)
MOTOR POWER
(kW) (HP)[4]
X660298A 41 50 298 400
X660336A 41 60 336 450
X660373A 41 70 373 500
X660447A 41 80 447 600
X660522A 41 90 522 700
X660597A 41 100 597 800
X660671A 41 120 671 900
X660746B 41 130 746 1000
X660932B 41 160 932 1250
X661119B 41 200 1119 1500
X661305C 41 230 1305 1750
X661491C 41 260 1491 2000
X661730C 41 300 1730 2320
X661864D 41 320 1864 2500
X662051D 41 360 2051 2750
X662237D 41 390 2237 3000
X662610D 41 450[9] 2610 3500
X662983E 41 520[9] 2983 4000
X663356E 41 580[9] 3356 4500
XMV660 6kV
CODE
NOMINAL CURRENT
(A)
MOTOR POWER
(kW)[5] (HP)
X660400A 60 50 400 536
X660450A 60 55 450 603
X660500A 60 60 500 671
X660560A 60 70 560 751
X660630A 60 80 630 845
X660710A 60 85 710 952
X660800A 60 100 800 1073
X660900A 60 110 900 1207
X661000A 60 120 1000 1341
X661250B 60 150 1250 1676
X661400B 60 170 1400 1877
X661600B 60 190 1600 2146
X661800C 60 220 1800 2414
X662000C 60 240 2000 2682
X662240C 60 270 2240 3004
X662500C 60 300 2500 3353
X662800D 60 340 2800 3755
X663150D 60 380 3150 4224
X663550D 60 430[9] 3550 4761
X664000E 60 480[9] 4000 5364
X664500E 60 540[9] 4500 6035
X665000E 60 600[9] 5000 6705
XMV660 6.6kV
CODE

CODE
NOMINAL CURRENT
(A)
MOTOR POWER
(kW)[7] (HP)
X660315A 10 20 315 422
X660355A 10 25 355 476
X660400A 10 30 400 536
X660500A 10 35 500 671
X660560A 10 40 560 751
X660630A 10 45 630 845
X660710A 10 50 710 952
X660800A 10 60 800 1073
X660900A 10 65 900 1207
X661000A 10 70 1000 1341
X661250A 10 90 1250 1676
X661400A 10 100 1400 1877
X661600A 10 115 1600 2146
X661800B 10 130 1800 2414
X662000B 10 145 2000 2682
X662240B 10 160 2240 3004
X662500B 10 180 2500 3353
X662800B 10 200 2800 3755
X663150C 10 230 3150 4224
X663550C 10 260 3550 4761
X664000C 10 290 4000 5364
X664500D 10 325 4500 6035
X665000D 10 360 5000 6705
X665600D 10 400[9] 5600 7510
XMV660 11kV
CODE
NOMINAL CURRENT
(A)
MOTOR POWER
(kW)[8] (HP)
X660315A 11 20 315 422
X660355A 11 23 355 476
X660400A 11 25 400 536
X660500A 11 30 500 671
X660560A 11 35 560 751
X660630A 11 40 630 845
X660710A 11 45 710 952
X660800A 11 50 800 1073
X660900A 11 60 900 1207
X661000A 11 65 1000 1341
X661250A 11 80 1250 1676
X661400A 11 90 1400 1877
X661600A 11 100 1600 2146
X661800A 11 120 1800 2414
X662000B 11 130 2000 2682
X662240B 11 150 2240 3004
X662500B 11 165 2500 3353
X662800B 11 185 2800 3755
X663150C 11 210 3150 4224
X663550C 11 230 3550 4761
X664000C 11 260 4000 5364
X664500C 11 300 4500 6035
X665000D 11 330 5000 6705
X665600D 11 370 5600 7510
[1] HP standard motor rated power (cos φ • Eff = 0.8, 2.3kV)
[9] Consult availability with Power Electronics.

CONFIGURATION TABLE - VS65 SOFT STARTER MODULE CONFIGURATION TABLE - PROTECTION CELL VS65R
DIMENSIONS - VS65 SOFT STARTER MODULE - UP TO 6.6kV DIMENSIONS - PROTECTION CELL VS65R
DIMENSIONS - VS65 SOFT STARTER MODULE - UP TO 13.8kV
34 35
OUR PRODUCTSPOWER ELECTRONICS
VS65 2.3kV
CODE NOMINAL CURRENT
(A)
MOTOR POWER
(kW) (HP)[1]
V65040 2 40 149 200
V65050 2 50 186 250
V65060 2 60 224 300
V65070 2 70 261 350
V65090 2 90 298 400
V65100 2 100 336 450
V65110 2 110 373 500
V65130 2 130 447 600
V65150 2 150 522 700
V65170 2 170 597 800
V65190 2 190 671 900
V65210 2 210 746 1000
V65270 2 270 932 1250
V65320 2 320 1119 1500
V65370 2 370 1305 1750
V65420 2 420 1491 2000
V65480 2 480 1678 2250
V65530 2 530 1864 2500
V65590 2 590 2051 2750
VS65 3kV–3.3kV
CODE NOMINAL CURRENT
(A)
MOTOR POWER
(kW)[2] (HP)
V65040 3 40 200 268
V65050 3 50 250 335
V65060 3 60 315 422
V65070 3 70 355 476
V65080 3 80 400 536
V65090 3 90 450 603
V65100 3 100 500 670
V65110 3 110 560 751
V65120 3 120 630 845
V65140 3 140 710 952
V65160 3 160 800 1073
V65180 3 180 900 1207
V65200 3 200 1000 1341
V65250 3 250 1250 1676
V65280 3 280 1400 1877
V65320 3 320 1600 2145
V65360 3 360 1800 2413
V65400 3 400 2000 2681
V65450 3 450 2240 3003
V65500 3 500 2500 3352
V65560 3 560 2800 3754
VS65 4.16kV
CODE NOMINAL CURRENT
(A)
MOTOR POWER
(kW) (HP)[3]
V65050 4 50 298 400
V65055 4 55 336 450
V65060 4 60 373 500
V65070 4 70 447 600
V65080 4 80 522 700
V65095 4 95 597 800
V65110 4 110 671 900
V65120 4 120 746 1000
V65150 4 150 932 1250
V65180 4 180 1119 1500
V65210 4 210 1305 1750
V65240 4 240 1491 2000
V65270 4 270 1678 2250
V65300 4 300 1864 2500
V65320 4 320 2051 2750
V65350 4 350 2237 3000
V65410 4 410 2610 3500
V65470 4 470 2983 4000
V65530 4 530 3356 4500
V65590 4 590 3728 5000
VS65 5-5.5kV
CODE NOMINAL CURRENT
(A)
MOTOR POWER
(kW)[4] (HP)
V65050 5 50 400 536
V65055 5 55 450 603
V65060 5 60 500 671
V65065 5 65 560 751
V65075 5 75 630 845
V65085 5 85 710 952
V65095 5 95 800 1073
V65110 5 110 900 1207
V65120 5 120 1000 1341
V65150 5 150 1250 1676
V65170 5 170 1400 1877
V65190 5 190 1600 2146
V65220 5 220 1800 2414
V65240 5 240 2000 2682
V65270 5 270 2240 3004
V65300 5 300 2500 3353
V65330 5 330 2800 3755
V65380 5 380 3150 4224
V65420 5 420 3550 4761
V65480 5 480 4000 5364
V65540 5 540 4500 6035
V65600 5 600 5000 6705
VS65 6kV – 6.6kV
CODE NOMINAL CURRENT
(A)
MOTOR POWER
(kW)[5] (HP)
V65040 6 40 400 536
V65045 6 45 450 603
V65050 6 50 500 671
V65055 6 55 560 751
V65060 6 60 630 845
V65070 6 70 710 952
V65080 6 80 800 1073
V65090 6 90 900 1207
V65100 6 100 1000 1341
V65125 6 125 1250 1676
V65140 6 140 1400 1877
V65160 6 160 1600 2146
V65180 6 180 1800 2414
V65200 6 200 2000 2682

MOTOR POWER
(kW)[6] (HP)
V65020 8 20 355 476
V65025 8 25 400 536
V65030 8 30 500 671
V65035 8 35 630 845
V65040 8 40 710 952
V65050 8 50 800 1073
V65055 8 55 900 1207
V65060 8 60 1000 1341
V65075 8 75 1250 1676
V65085 8 85 1400 1877
V65095 8 95 1600 2146
V65110 8 110 1800 2414
V65120 8 120 2000 2682
V65135 8 135 2240 3004
V65150 8 150 2500 3353
V65170 8 170 2800 3755
V65190 8 190 3150 4224
V65210 8 210 3550 4761
V65240 8 240 4000 5364
V65270 8 270 4500 6035
V65300 8 300 5000 6705
V65340 8 340 5600 7510
V65380 8 380 6300 8449
VS65 13.8kV - NEMA
CODE NOMINAL CURRENT (A)
MOTOR POWER
(kW)[7] (HP)
V65040 138 40 746 1000
V65050 138 50 932 1250
V65060 138 60 1119 1500
V65070 138 70 1305 1750
V65080 138 80 1491 2000
V65090 138 90 1678 2250
V65100 138 100 1864 2500
V65120 138 120 2237 3000
V65140 138 140 2610 3500
V65160 138 160 2983 4000
V65180 138 180 3356 4500
V65200 138 200 3728 5000
V65220 138 220 4101 5500
V65240 138 240 4474 6000
V65270 138 270 [8] 5220 7000
V65310 138 310 [8] 5966 8000
[7] kW standard motor rated power (cos φ = 0.8, 13.8kV).
[8] Overload capacity limited.
[1] HP standard motor rated power (cos φ = 0.88, 2.3kV)
[2] kW standard motor rated power (cos φ = 0.88, 3.3kV)